
60725-2022 Page 1/5

II.1.1.

II.1.

I.5.

I.4.

I.3.

I.1.

See the notice on TED website 60725-2022 - Aνταγωνισμός
Ιρλανδία-Δουβλίνο: Πυροσβεστικά οχήματα
OJ S 25/2022 04/02/2022
Προκήρυξη σύμβασης
Προμήθειες

Νομική βάση:
Οδηγία 2014/24/ΕΕ

Τμήμα I: Αναθέτουσα αρχή

Επωνυμία και διευθύνσεις
Επίσημη επωνυμία: Dublin City Council
Αριθμός ταυτοποίησης: N/A
Ταχ. διεύθυνση: Civic Offices, Wood Quay
Πόλη: Dublin 8
Κωδικός NUTS: IE061 Dublin
Ταχ. κωδικός: Dublin
Χώρα: Ιρλανδία
Αρμόδιος για πληροφορίες: Seamus Martin
Ηλεκτρονικό ταχυδρομείο: seamus.martin@dublincity.ie
Τηλέφωνο: +353 2224038

:Διεύθυνση(-εις) στο διαδίκτυο
Γενική διεύθυνση: www.dublincity.ie
Διεύθυνση του προφίλ αγοραστή: https://irl.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation
/Index/267

Επικοινωνία
Τα έγγραφα της σύμβασης είναι διαθέσιμα για απεριόριστη, πλήρη, άμεση και δωρεάν 
πρόσβαση στη διεύθυνση: http://irl.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?
PID=206133&B=ETENDERS_SIMPLE
Περαιτέρω πληροφορίες είναι διαθέσιμες από η προαναφερθείσα διεύθυνση
Οι προσφορές ή οι αιτήσεις συμμετοχής πρέπει να υποβάλλονται ηλεκτρονικά στη διεύθυνση: 
http://irl.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=206133&B=ETENDERS_SIMPLE
Οι προσφορές ή οι αιτήσεις συμμετοχής πρέπει να υποβάλλονται στην προαναφερθείσα 
διεύθυνση

Είδος της αναθέτουσας αρχής
Αρχή τοπικής αυτοδιοίκησης

Κύρια δραστηριότητα
Γενικές δημόσιες υπηρεσίες

Τμήμα II: Αντικείμενο

Εύρος της σύμβασης

Τίτλος
Establishment of DPS in relation to Supply of Pre-owned Fire Appliances and Fire and 
specialist rescue and support vehicles

https://ted.europa.eu/el/notice/-/detail/60725-2022
mailto:seamus.martin@dublincity.ie?subject=TED
http://www.dublincity.ie
https://irl.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/267
https://irl.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/267
http://irl.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=206133&B=ETENDERS_SIMPLE
http://irl.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=206133&B=ETENDERS_SIMPLE
http://irl.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=206133&B=ETENDERS_SIMPLE


60725-2022 Page 2/5

II.2.6.

II.2.5.

II.2.4.

II.2.3.

II.2.2.

II.2.

II.1.6.

II.1.5.

II.1.4.

II.1.3.

II.1.2. Κωδικός κύριου λεξιλογίου CPV
34144210 Πυροσβεστικά οχήματα

Είδος σύμβασης
Αγαθά

Σύντομη περιγραφή
DFB and Dublin Civil Defence are seeking applications from firms who may be in a position to 
Source and Supply Previously Owned Fire Appliances and Fire and specialist rescue and 
support vehicles. An indicative specification for a Class B Fire Appliances is outlined in 
appendix 1, however this DPS may be utilised to procure other pre-owned Fire appliances and 
Fire and specialist rescue and support vehicles.
In summary the Goods which may be sourced under this DPS comprise:
• Pre-owned Fire appliances
• Pre-Owned Fire & Rescue vehicles
• Pre-owned Fire & rescue support vehicles
Please note the closing date for initial responses is Tuesday March 7 2022 at 12 noon. 
Applications after that date will be considered but may miss the first round of tenders.

Εκτιμώμενη συνολική αξία
Αξία χωρίς ΦΠΑ: 8 000 000,00 EUR

Πληροφορίες σχετικά με τα τμήματα
Η παρούσα σύμβαση υποδιαιρείται σε τμήματα: όχι

Περιγραφή

Επιπλέον κωδικός(-οί) CPV
34114100 Οχήματα εκτάκτου ανάγκης, , 34144213 Πυροσβεστικές αντλίες 34513650 

, Πυροσβεστικά σκάφη 34913700 Κλίμακες για πυροσβεστικά οχήματα

Τόπος εκτέλεσης
Κωδικός NUTS: IE061 Dublin

Περιγραφή της σύμβασης
DFB and Civil Defense are seeking applications from firms who may be in a position to Source 
and Supply Previously Owned Fire Appliances and Fire and specialist rescue and support 
vehicles. An indicative specification for a Class B Fire Appliances is outlined in appendix 1, 
however this DPS may be utilised to procure other pre-owned Fire appliances and Fire and 
specialist rescue and support vehicles.
In summary the Goods which may be sourced under this DPS comprise:
• Pre-owned Fire appliances
• Pre-Owned Fire & Rescue vehicles
• Pre-owned Fire & rescue support vehicles
Please note the closing date for initial responses is Tuesday March 7 2022 at 12 noon. 
Applications after that date will be considered but may miss the first round of tenders.

Κριτήρια ανάθεσης
Η τιμή δεν είναι το μόνο κριτήριο ανάθεσης και όλα τα κριτήρια ορίζονται μόνο στα έγγραφα 
της σύμβασης

Εκτιμώμενη αξία
Αξία χωρίς ΦΠΑ: 8 000 000,00 EUR



60725-2022 Page 3/5

IV.1.8.

IV.1.3.

IV.1.1.

IV.1.

III.2.2.

III.2.

III.1.3.

III.1.2.

III.1.1.

III.1.

II.2.14.

II.2.13.

II.2.11.

II.2.10.

II.2.9.

II.2.7. Διάρκεια σύμβασης, συμφωνίας-πλαίσιο ή δυναμικού συστήματος αγορών
Διάρκεια σε μήνες: 96
Η παρούσα σύμβαση υπόκειται σε παράταση: όχι

Πληροφορίες σχετικά με τα όρια ως προς τον αριθμό των υποψηφίων που θα 
προσκληθούν 
Προβλεπόμενος αριθμός υποψηφίων: 100Αντικειμενικά κριτήρια για την επιλογή του 
περιορισμένου αριθμού υποψηφίων:
All parties who meet the criteria in the DPS qualification questionnaire will be admitted to the 
DPS. Those who fail on any criteria may reapply at any time.

Πληροφορίες σχετικά με εναλλακτικές προσφορές
Θα γίνουν δεκτές εναλλακτικές προσφορές: όχι

Πληροφορίες σχετικά με δικαιώματα προαίρεσης
Δικαιώματα προαίρεσης: όχι

Πληροφορίες σχετικά με τα Ταμεία της Ευρωπαϊκής Ένωσης
Η σύμβαση σχετίζεται με έργο ή/και πρόγραμμα χρηματοδοτούμενο από τα Ταμεία της 
Ευρωπαϊκής Ένωσης: όχι

Συμπληρωματικές πληροφορίες

Τμήμα III: Νομικές, οικονομικές, χρηματοοικονομικές και τεχνικές πληροφορίες

Προϋποθέσεις συμμετοχής

Άδεια άσκησης επαγγελματικής δραστηριότητας, συμπεριλαμβανομένων των 
απαιτήσεων για την εγγραφή σε επαγγελματικό ή εμπορικό μητρώο
Κατάλογος και σύντομη περιγραφή των όρων: 
Please see procurement documents available to download via  using www.etenders.gov.ie
RFT ID 206613

Οικονομική και χρηματοοικονομική επάρκεια
Κριτήρια επιλογής όπως ορίζονται στα έγγραφα της σύμβασης

Τεχνική και επαγγελματική ικανότητα
Κριτήρια επιλογής όπως ορίζονται στα έγγραφα της σύμβασης

Όροι που αφορούν τη σύμβαση

Όροι εκτέλεσης της σύμβασης
Will be agreed with individual tenderers

Τμήμα IV: Διαδικασία

Περιγραφή

Είδος διαδικασίας
Κλειστή διαδικασία

Πληροφορίες σχετικά με συμφωνία-πλαίσιο ή δυναμικό σύστημα αγορών
Η προκήρυξη αφορά την εισαγωγή δυναμικού συστήματος αγορών

http://www.etenders.gov.ie


60725-2022 Page 4/5

VI.3.

VI.2.

VI.1.

IV.2.6.

IV.2.4.

IV.2.3.

IV.2.2.

IV.2.

Πληροφορίες για τη Συμφωνία περί Δημοσίων Προμηθειών (GPA)
Η σύμβαση καλύπτεται από τη Συμφωνία περί Δημοσίων Προμηθειών: ναι

Διοικητικές πληροφορίες

Προθεσμία παραλαβής των προσφορών ή των αιτήσεων συμμετοχής
Ημερομηνία: 31/01/2030 13:00Τοπική ώρα: 

Εκτιμώμενη ημερομηνία αποστολής των προσκλήσεων υποβολής προσφορών ή 
συμμετοχής στους επιλεγέντες υποψηφίους

Γλώσσες στις οποίες μπορούν να υποβληθούν οι προσφορές ή οι αιτήσεις συμμετοχής
Αγγλικά, Ιρλανδικά

Ελάχιστη απαιτούμενη χρονική διάρκεια ισχύος της προσφοράς
Διάρκεια σε μήνες: 12 (από την αναφερόμενη ημερομηνία παραλαβής των προσφορών)

Τμήμα VI: Πρόσθετες πληροφορίες

Πληροφορίες σχετικά με επαναλαμβανόμενες συμβάσεις
Πρόκειται για επαναλαμβανομένη δημόσια σύμβαση: όχι

Πληροφορίες σχετικά με τις ηλεκτρονικές ροές εργασίας
Θα τίθενται ηλεκτρονικές παραγγελίες
Η ηλεκτρονική τιμολόγηση θα γίνεται δεκτή
Θα γίνονται ηλεκτρονικές πληρωμές

Συμπληρωματικές πληροφορίες
1. Dublin City Council is subject to the provisions of the Freedom of Information Act (FOI) 
2014. If you consider that any of the information supplied by you is either commercially 
sensitive or confidential in nature, this should be highlighted and the reasons for the sensitivity 
specified. In such cases, the relevant material, will in response to the FOI request; be 
examined in the light of the exemptions provided for in the Acts.
2. It will be a condition for the award of any contract by Dublin City Council that the successful 
Tenderer and all sub-contractors (if applicable) produce a valid Tax Clearance Certificate from 
the Revenue Commissioners in compliance with Circular (43) 2006 (or as amended) and that 
the certificate will be maintained for the duration of the contract and will be on a 12 month 
basis. In the case of a non-resident Tenderer, a statement of suitability from the Revenue 
Commissioners will be required.
3. Suppliers must register their interest on the eTenders web site ( ) in www.etenders.gov.ie
order to be included on the mailing list for clarifications.
4. Please note in relation to all documents, that where reference is made to a particular 
standard, make, source, process, trademark, type or patent, that this is not to be regarded as 
a de facto requirement. In all such cases it should be understood that such indications are to 
be treated strictly and solely for reference purposes only, to which the words "or equivalent" 
will always be appended.
5. Please note also that all information relating to attachments, including clarifications and 
changes, will be published on the Irish Government Procurement Opportunities Portal (www.

) only. Registration is free of charge. Dublin City Council will not accept etenders.gov.ie
responsibility for information relayed (or not relayed) via third parties.
6. The DPS is primarily for use by the Dublin Fire Brigade and Dublin Civil Defense but may 
also be extended for use by other divisions of Dublin City Council as requirements arise.

http://www.etenders.gov.ie
http://www.etenders.gov.ie
http://www.etenders.gov.ie


60725-2022 Page 5/5

VI.5.

VI.4.1.

VI.4.

7. Emailed/faxed/late tenders will not be accepted. Tenders may be submitted in English or in 
the Irish language.
8. All queries regarding this tender must be submitted through the etenders messaging facility, 
RFT ID 206613. Queries must be in question format. Responses will be circulated to those 
candidates/tenderers that have registered an interest in this notice on the Irish Government 
procurement opportunities portal . The details of the party making the www.etenders.gov.ie
query will not be disclosed when circulating the response. All queries must be submitted by 
21st February 2022 to enable issue of responses to all interested parties and meet the initial 
closing date for responses.
9. Please note that where documents are made available in both PDF and Word format, in the 
event that there is any discrepancy between the documents, the PDF version will take 
precedence.

Διαδικασίες προσφυγής

Φορέας αρμόδιος για τις διαδικασίες προσφυγής
Επίσημη επωνυμία: The High Court
Ταχ. διεύθυνση: Chief Registrar, High Court, Inns Quay
Πόλη: Dublin
Ταχ. κωδικός: Dublin 7
Χώρα: Ιρλανδία
Ηλεκτρονικό ταχυδρομείο: HighCourtCentralOffice@courts.ie
Τηλέφωνο: +353 18886000

Ημερομηνία αποστολής της παρούσας προκήρυξης
01/02/2022

http://www.etenders.gov.ie
mailto:HighCourtCentralOffice@courts.ie?subject=TED

